o Upon written request by NCDHHS; 

• EBCI Tribal Option shall submit full and complete information to NCDHHS upon request 

about the Ownership of any subcontractor with whom CIHA/EBCI Tribal Option has had 

business transactions totaling more than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) during the 

twelve (12) month period ending on the date of the request; 

• EBCI Tribal Option shall report to NCDHHS within sixty (60) calendar days when it has 

identified payments (i.e., as described in Attachment A. Payment Schedule and Provisions)